
From: Christine Heidebrecht   

Sent: April 1, 2021 9:36 PM 

To: clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office <ward1@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor 

<mayor@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 

<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 

<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 

<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 

<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 

<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 

<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 

<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca> 

Subject: Planning Committee Item CI 20-E & CI 21-A and report PED 20093(a) Secondary Dwelling Units 

within Urban and Rural Areas 

Dear Mayor Eisenberger and members of Council, 

I understand that next week you will be voting on a bylaw to allow secondary dwelling units (e.g. 

laneway homes) to be built. As a resident of Hamilton who is concerned about urban sprawl (and in 

particular its environmental impacts) and lack of affordable housing in our city, I am writing to share my 

enthusiastic support of this bylaw. I would also like to voice my support for incentives and other 

programs that will facilitate the immediate and efficient construction of these dwellings. 

Sincerely, 

Christine Heidebrecht 
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